Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County Of: San Bernardino Address: 385 N. Arrowhead Avenue, 2nd Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130	From: Public Agency: City of Victorville Address: 14343 Civic Drive Victorville, CA 92393 Contact: Scott Webb, City Planner Phone: (760) 955-5135 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comple Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2021100553
Project Title: Victorville Wellness Center Campus Project	
Project Applicant: City of Victorville	
Project Location (include county): City of Victorville, San E	Bernardino County
Project Description:	
The Project includes approximately 25,920 square feet of services buildings, parking spaces, bicycle parking, class covered patios, landscaping, garden, community farm, are also includes 30-units of permanent affordable housing a parking area. Construction would begin in the First Quart This is to advise that the City of Victorville (Lead Agency or Re	rooms, dog run, and entry plaza, bus stop, and associated site improvements. The Project djacent to the Wellness Center, and additional er of 2022 with a duration of 8 to 12 months. has approved the above
described project on 12/08/2021 and has made the	e following determinations regarding the above
described project. (date)	
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cord. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the particular to the par	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It provisions adopted for this project. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA.
negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: https://www.victorvilleca.gov/government/city-departments/development/city-departments/development/	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: CITY PLANNER

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Date: December 8, 2021